
FIGURE 2-3. FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY. SEE LIST 2-3. 
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DESCRIPTION 
1 2 3 4  

FRONT SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY 
FOR ILLUSTRATION, SEE FIGURE 2-3 

JOINT, RIGHT HAND BALL 
INCLUDES ITEM 23 J 

1/4-28 THREAD FORMING GREASE FITTING 
NUT, 1/2-20 HEX 
ROD, TIE 
NUT, 1/2-20 LEFT HAND HEX 
JOINT, LEFT HAND BALL 

INCLUDES ITEM 23 
BOLT, 3/8-16 SHOULDER HEX 
ABSORBER, SHOCK 
BOLT, 3/8-16 HEX 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 
SHOCK SUPPORT WELD ASSEMBLY 
"A" PLATE SUBASSEMBLY (LEFT HAND) 

INCLUDES ITEMS 2 AND 13 AND 29 
BUSHING, BRONZE 
BOLT, 3/8-16 SHOULDER HEX 
LOCKWASHER, 1/2" 
CLEVIS, UPPER 
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 NYLON 
WASHER, THRUST 
SPINDLE LEFT HAND ASSEMBLY 

INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 20, AND 21 
BUSHING, SPINDLE 
BUSHING, 3/4 BRONZE 
KING PIN ASSEMBLY 
NUT, 3/8-24 SLOTTED HEX 
PIN, COTTER 3/32 X 1" 
BOLT, 3/El6 HEX 
PLATE, FRONT SPRING MOUNTING 
ADJUSTER, FRONT SPRING ECCENTRIC 
SPRING, FRONT 

INCLUDES ITEMS 27 AND 32 
BUSHING. URETHANE 
BUSHING, 3 /8  STEEL 
PLATE, FRONT SPRING RETAINER 
NUT, 3 M 6  HEX 
LOCKWASHER, 38" 
BOLT, 3/8-16 
SPINDLE RIGHT HAND ASSEMBLY 

INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 20 AND 21 
FLATWASHER, 3/8" 
FLATWASHER, SPECIAL 
NUT, 3/4-16 SLOTTED HEX 
COVER, DUST 
PIN, COTTER 5/32 X 1" 
HUB ASSEMBLY 

INCLUDES ITEMS 42 AND 43 
BEARING, HUB PACKAGE (2 PIECES) 
STUD, LUG 
NUT, LUG 
SEAL, DUST 
"A" PLATE ASSEMBLY, RIGHT HAND 

INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 13 AND 29 


